| MRD 3-3-03 | 0002 |
|---|---|
| Form PTO-1595 1 0.3 - 0.4 - | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings (2) (2) | 1012 |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of 10237 | i U I Z |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| HSMV CORPORATION | Name: |
| 520 Washington Blvd., Suite 603 Marina Del Rey, California 90292 | Internal Address: |
| <u> </u> | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| ✓ AssignmentMerger | Street Address: 1209 Orange Street |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | 1 1 |
| Other | |
| | City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19801 |
| February 20, 2003 Execution Date: | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| | cation, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 5,954,364 |
| | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ |
| Name | Enclosed |
| Internal Address: | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | |
| Cill Andia Brown & Wood LLD | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Street Address: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP | 18-1260 |
| 717 N. Harwood, Suite 3400 | 10-1200 |
| City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201 | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Signature. | |
| | |
| Julia Chester | February 28, 2003 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | |

03/05/2003 TDIAZ1

00000057 181260. 5954364 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 02 FC:8024

40.00 CH 120.00 CH

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HSMV CORPORATION, a California corporation whose principal place of business is at 520 Washington Blvd., Suite 603, Marina Del Rey, California 90292, (heromafter, "ASSIGNOR") owns. U.S. Patent Registration Nos. 5.954,364 and USD414140 (hercinafter "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, YT DIMENSIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation whose registered office is at 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of Newcastle, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring an undivided one-half interest of said Intellectual Property. the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE an undivided one-half interest in all right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, and any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Intellectual Property.

By: DNEY DENT

Date: February 20, 2003

RECORDED: 03/03/2003

Title:

PATENT REEL: 013456 FRAME: 0464